

**Pontiac Trial, Boston Court, Nokomis Court, and Rosewood Court - Assessment
District 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8562

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$18,015.00	\$18,015.00	\$6,929.00	\$6,929.00	\$6,929.00	\$4,150.00
10730 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$330.00
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS - EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$567.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	180.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$0.01
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$0.01
10911 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$199,720.00	\$452,911.00	\$410,000.00	\$247,444.73
10912 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,150.00	\$10,000.00
10914 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,575.00	\$100,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$10,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	11640.00	\$37.00	\$430,680.00	\$26.85	\$23.70	\$30.75	\$26.70
20109 - FINISH GRADING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$543.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,155.00	\$500.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	1130.00	\$11.00	\$12,430.00	\$19.50	\$16.00	\$18.25	\$20.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON- WOVEN) - S.Y.	1760.00	\$1.67	\$2,939.20	\$2.40	\$2.70	\$1.60	\$2.50
20141 - GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FABRIC - S.Y.	1760.00	\$1.67	\$2,939.20	\$6.20	\$4.00	\$6.40	\$8.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	1175.00	\$17.80	\$20,915.00	\$9.65	\$22.40	\$5.00	\$22.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2530.00	\$25.00	\$63,250.00	\$14.25	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$21.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	10400.00	\$5.95	\$61,880.00	\$5.95	\$11.00	\$5.95	\$8.00
20251 - HEAVY RIPRAP - GLACIAL FIELD STONE - C.Y.	6.00	\$146.00	\$876.00	\$235.00	\$136.00	\$425.00	\$335.00
20256 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	9.00	\$66.00	\$594.00	\$21.00	\$4.30	\$77.20	\$50.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	280.00	\$2.25	\$630.00	\$2.10	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$2.25
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	13.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$876.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,000.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$654.00	\$680.00	\$895.00	\$900.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	1093.00	\$43.00	\$46,999.00	\$34.00	\$103.00	\$58.00	\$0.01

**Pontiac Trial, Boston Court, Nokomis Court, and Rosewood Court - Assessment
District 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8562
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1200.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.55	\$3.60	\$7.25	\$6.50
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	7900.00	\$0.70	\$5,530.00	\$2.70	\$3.00	\$3.30	\$3.20
20331 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$555.00	\$725.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,100.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$320.00	\$300.00	\$310.00	\$450.00
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	335.00	\$65.00	\$21,775.00	\$66.12	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$11.00
20403 - CLEARING - S.Y.	717.00	\$8.00	\$5,736.00	\$5.57	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$1.00
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	353.00	\$18.00	\$6,354.00	\$9.77	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$48.00
20408 - GRUBBING - S.Y.	717.00	\$5.00	\$3,585.00	\$1.28	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	10400.00	\$2.95	\$30,680.00	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$3.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$75.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	7.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$405.00	\$650.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,891.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	20.00	\$203.00	\$4,060.00	\$234.00	\$150.00	\$340.00	\$285.00
21018 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN - L.F.	500.00	\$5.95	\$2,975.00	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.00
21019 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - REMOVE & RESTORE - L.F.	500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$180.00	\$200.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	31.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$275.00	\$450.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	65.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$34.00	\$20.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	31.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$64.00	\$60.00
21055 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EACH	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$360.00	\$450.00

**Pontiac Trial, Boston Court, Nokomis Court, and Rosewood Court - Assessment
District 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8562

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	10400.00	\$1.85	\$19,240.00	\$1.85	\$1.85	\$1.85	\$3.60
21110 - TERRACE RAIN GARDEN - SF	1600.00	\$3.95	\$6,320.00	\$12.65	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$31.00
21301 - REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX - EACH	8.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$205.00	\$85.00	\$150.00
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	4500.00	\$27.04	\$121,680.00	\$28.85	\$27.04	\$27.25	\$27.05
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	780.00	\$40.87	\$31,878.60	\$33.85	\$40.87	\$40.90	\$41.00
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	220.00	\$50.05	\$11,011.00	\$40.85	\$50.05	\$50.50	\$50.10
30211 - TRAFFIC CIRCLE CURB - L.F.	32.00	\$73.48	\$2,351.36	\$51.60	\$73.48	\$73.60	\$73.50
30212 - SIDEWALK CURB - L.F.	110.00	\$51.08	\$5,618.80	\$52.50	\$51.08	\$50.50	\$51.10
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	22600.00	\$7.43	\$167,918.00	\$7.20	\$7.86	\$7.65	\$8.45
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	10600.00	\$8.46	\$89,676.00	\$8.35	\$8.46	\$8.70	\$9.50
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	300.00	\$46.44	\$13,932.00	\$51.00	\$46.44	\$45.90	\$46.50
30351 - COLORED 7-INCH CONCRETE - S.F.	20.00	\$25.80	\$516.00	\$42.00	\$25.80	\$25.50	\$26.75
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	3200.00	\$22.00	\$70,400.00	\$16.60	\$21.75	\$22.55	\$25.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	5100.00	\$25.00	\$127,500.00	\$19.60	\$21.75	\$22.55	\$25.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1910.00	\$85.86	\$163,992.60	\$85.86	\$86.73	\$85.86	\$86.73
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE AND TERRACE - S.F.	2100.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$4.77	\$7.25	\$7.75
40308 - RAMPING SAS - EACH	13.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$151.00	\$150.00	\$151.52
40396 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT WEDGING - L.F.	780.00	\$6.00	\$4,680.00	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6.06
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINES - EACH	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$894.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,835.00
50201 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	1500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$20.50	\$147.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	2305.00	\$0.01	\$23.05	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01

**Pontiac Trial, Boston Court, Nokomis Court, and Rosewood Court - Assessment
District 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8562

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	16.00	\$4,688.12	\$75,009.92	\$1,111.00	\$2,074.00	\$2,125.00	\$7,410.00
50792 - STORM TAP (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$7,741.02	\$15,482.04	\$800.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,835.00
50793 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$4,617.13	\$4,617.13	\$2,222.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,590.00	\$2,230.00
50795 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$7,015.68	\$7,015.68	\$2,112.00	\$2,270.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,190.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	55.00	\$1,554.55	\$85,500.25	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$785.00	\$765.00
50802 - CONCRETE SUPPORTS - EACH	4.00	\$3,645.57	\$14,582.28	\$2,345.00	\$945.00	\$545.00	\$1,300.00
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F. - L.F.	800.00	\$15.25	\$12,200.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$9.45	\$12.50
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24- INCH - L.F.	70.00	\$16.50	\$1,155.00	\$18.00	\$19.50	\$19.50	\$24.75
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F.	50.00	\$7.70	\$385.00	\$35.00	\$15.25	\$15.25	\$10.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	200.00	\$125.28	\$25,056.00	\$125.40	\$123.00	\$114.50	\$196.00
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00	\$2,887.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,000.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$8,418.52	\$8,418.52	\$6,720.00	\$8,306.00	\$7,215.00	\$8,350.00
70041 - RELOCATE HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$3,539.09	\$7,078.18	\$2,103.00	\$1,935.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,770.00
70056 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	6.00	\$3,704.06	\$22,224.36	\$7,049.00	\$1,865.00	\$2,535.00	\$5,000.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$7,711.03	\$7,711.03	\$7,598.00	\$4,092.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,165.00
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	1.00	\$7,046.17	\$7,046.17	\$2,159.00	\$2,445.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,725.00
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$537.85	\$537.85	\$234.00	\$240.00	\$485.00	\$800.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EACH	45.00	\$64.00	\$2,880.00	\$130.00	\$146.50	\$160.00	\$130.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	20.00	\$636.22	\$12,724.40	\$345.00	\$625.00	\$224.40	\$315.00
90001 - MODIFIED CONCRETE WATERWAY - S.F.	1170.00	\$13.52	\$15,818.40	\$13.85	\$13.40	\$14.00	\$13.55
90002 - REMOVE AND SALVAGE PAVERS - EACH	1.00	\$149.97	\$149.97	\$150.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,860.00
90003 - REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BACKSTOP - EACH	1.00	\$3,496.08	\$3,496.08	\$1,250.00	\$380.00	\$670.00	\$1,240.00

**Pontiac Trial, Boston Court, Nokomis Court, and Rosewood Court - Assessment
District 2025**

CONTRACT NO. 8562
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
90004 - TEMPORARY MAILBOXES, PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND MAINTAIN - EACH	59.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$60.00	\$53.30	\$60.00	\$125.00
90005 - REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING LITTLE FREE LIBRARY - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$411.00	\$150.00	\$825.00
90006 - REMOVE EXISTING PLANTERS - EACH	3.00	\$455.76	\$1,367.28	\$21.00	\$46.40	\$430.00	\$275.00
90007 - REMOVE EXISTING BOULDERS - EACH	2.00	\$529.35	\$1,058.70	\$150.00	\$23.40	\$360.00	\$415.00
90010 - RELOCATE WATER MAIN - EACH	2.00	\$4,594.13	\$9,188.26	\$8,235.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,510.00	\$9,120.00
90011 - RELOCATE WATER LATERAL SERVICE - EACH	2.00	\$4,637.45	\$9,274.90	\$2,225.00	\$3,180.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,140.00
90012 - PIPE BURST 18" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	194.00	\$688.12	\$133,495.28	\$386.55	\$615.00	\$850.00	\$744.00
90013 - CRACK AND DAMAGE SURVEY - EACH	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$997.50	\$6,382.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00
120 Items	Totals		\$4,118,670.56	\$4,136,271.38	\$4,441,758.23	\$4,631,261.47	\$4,735,000.00